

John Lewis Stock Number	77061305
Name	Ultimate Grill Set
Ingredients	<p><u>Diablo Hot Sauce</u> Ingredients: Water, Red Chilli (22%), Salt, Maltodextrin, Acidity Regulators (E260, E330), Chilli Powder (2%), Thickener (E415), Preservative (E211).</p> <p><u>Jalapeno Hot Sauce</u> Ingredients: Water, Jalapeno (21%), Salt, Chilli Powder (2.5%), Acidity Regulators (E260, E330), White Pepper, Thickener (E415), Preservative (E211).</p> <p><u>Smokin' Chipotle Hot Sauce</u> Ingredients: Water, Red Chilli (21%), Salt, Maltodextrin, Acidity Regulators (E260, E330), Chipotle Powder (1.4%), Thickener (E415), Flavouring: Concentrated Chilli Extract, Preservative (E211).</p> <p><u>Memphis BBQ Rub</u> Ingredients: Salt (75%), Garlic Flakes (8%), Coriander Flakes (7%), Oregano Flakes (7%), Black Pepper (3%).</p> <p><u>Jamaican Jerk BBQ Rub</u> Ingredients: Salt (60%), Brown Sugar (10%), Onion Flakes (10%), Cinnamon Flakes (10%), Garlic Flakes (10%).</p> <p><u>Black Cajun BBQ Rub</u> Ingredients: Salt (73%), Garlic Flakes (5%), Onion Flakes (5%), Paprika Pepper (5%), Mustard Powder (5%), Thyme Flakes (5%), Oregano Flakes (2%).</p> <p><u>Chipotle Lime BBQ Rub</u> Ingredients: Salt (42.5%), Brown Sugar (30%), Chipotle Pepper (8%), Lime Powder (7%), Cumin Powder (6.5%), Mustard Powder (3%), Paprika Pepper (3%).</p> <p><u>Honey Flavoured BBQ Wing Sauce</u> Ingredients: Water, Red Chilli (21%), Salt, Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder (2%), Acidity Regulators (E260, E330), Thickener (E415), Chilli Powder, Preservative (E211).</p> <p><u>Hot & Spicy BBQ Sauce</u> Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Plum Juice (Water, Plum Juice Concentrate), Tomato Sauce (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Corn Syrup, Thickener (E1442), Acidity Regulator (E260), Salt, Chilli Powder, Onion Power, Flavourings), Malt Syrup (Corn), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Worcestershire Sauce [Water, Sugar, Salt, Onion, Spices, Dried Chilli, Orange Peel, Tomato Paste, Acidity Regulator (E260), Colour (E150c)], Dextrose, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Acidity Regulator (E260), Flavourings, Preservative (E211).</p> <p><u>Hickory Flavoured BBQ Sauce</u> Ingredients: Water, Tomato Sauce (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Corn Syrup, Thickener (E1442), Acidity Regulator (E260), Salt, Chilli Powder, Onion Power, Flavourings), Plum Juice (Water, Plum Juice Concentrate), Sugar, Malt Syrup (Corn), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Worcestershire Sauce [Water, Sugar, Salt, Onion, Spices, Dried Chilli, Orange Peel, Tomato Paste, Acidity Regulator (E260), Colour (E150c)], Acidity Regulator (E260), Clove Powder, Cinnamon Powder, Liquorice Powder, Preservative (E211), Flavourings.</p> <p><u>Cherry Flavoured BBQ Sauce</u> Ingredients: Water, Tomato Sauce (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Corn Syrup, Thickener (E1442), Acidity Regulator (E260), Salt, Chilli Powder, Onion Power, Flavourings), Plum Juice (Water, Plum Juice Concentrate), Sugar, Malt Syrup (Corn), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Worcestershire Sauce [Water, Sugar, Salt, Onion, Spices, Dried Chilli, Orange Peel, Tomato Paste, Acidity Regulator (E260), Colour (E150c)], Acidity Regulator (E260), Clove Powder, Cinnamon Powder, Preservative (E211), Flavourings.</p> <p><u>Honey Flavoured BBQ Sauce</u> Ingredients: Water, Malt Syrup (Corn), Tomato Sauce</p>

	(Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Corn Syrup, Thickener (E1442), Acidity Regulator (E260), Salt, Chilli Powder, Onion Powder, Flavours), Plum Juice (Water, Plum Juice Concentrate), Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Worcestershire Sauce [Water, Sugar, Salt, Onion, Spices, Dried Chilli, Orange Peel, Tomato Paste, Acidity Regulator (E260), Colour (E150c)], Acidity Regulator (E260), Clove Powder, Cinnamon Powder, Chipotle Powder (1%), Flavours, Preservative (E211) For allergens please see ingredients in Bold .
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	Sauces: 8 x 45g Rubs: 2 x 40g, 1 x 39g, 1 x 41g
Country of Origin	China
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once a bottle has been opened, refrigerate and use within 14 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Qingdao Bolan Group Co., Ltd 845 Guangzhou North Road Jiaozhou, Qingdao, China 266300
Instructions for use	Spice up your grilling experience with this variety of sauces and seasonings. Let this Ultimate Grill Set help you bring creativity to your next grilling masterpiece. This is all you need to keep the BBQ rocking!
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Please see attachment.
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y